Mini Compact Outdoor
GaN SSPAs
in C-, X-, and Ku-Bands
80W Ku-Band
Mini Compact Outdoor SSPA
Description
The Teledyne Paradise Datacom Mini Compact Outdoor Solid
State Power Amplifier (SSPA) is built for extreme environmen­

GaN SSPAs
in C-, X-, and Ku-Bands
Part Number Configuration
HPA
C = Standard Mini Compact Outdoor
System Configuration
X = Standalone
3 C X
Frequency Sub Band
C-Band
A
1
 - 5.850 - 6.425 GHz
B
1
 - 5.850 - 6.725 GHz
X-Band
A
1
 - 7.90 - 8.40 GHz
Ku-Band
A
1
 - 14.00 - 14.50 GHz
B
1
 - 13.75 - 14.50 GHz
1 Available with optional BUC.
Power Level (in Watts)
C-Band
200
X-Band
200
Ku-Band
080
Configuration Modifier
XXX = Standard
XMX = MS-Connector Covers
XTX
1
= Transmit Band Filter
XUX
1
= MS-Connector Covers &
Transmit Band Filter
XXA = Side Mount AC Input
1 X-Band only.
Band
“CC” = C-Band
“XX” = X-Band
“KU” = Ku-Band
Block Up Converter
A = None (RF Input)
M = Internal Reference BUC
P = External Reference BUC
Package
Example: A standalone 80W Extended
Ku-Band Mini Compact Outdoor SSPA
with an optional internal reference BUC
and MS-Connector covers is part
number: HPAKU3080BCMXXMX
Specifications listed in this document are subject to change without notice.
X-band and Ka-band products may be subject to ITAR restrictions and should not be exported from the US without obtaining proper licensing
from the appropriate government agencies.
8 OF 8 208838 REV E ECO 17004